A, Raleigh
:\! Convention
" Center

RATE SHEET FY25

Updated 10-24

AUDIO VISUAL

PRODUCTION CONT. (four-hour minimum call)

a Standard TOD Hourly
Daily Rate Event Rate Hourly Rate Rate (12a-8a)
8' x 8' Screen $50.00 $125.00 Rigger $46.00
Wired Microphone $50.00 Lead Rigger $48.00 $72.00
Auxiliary Cable $10.00 ETCP Rigger $55.00 $82.50
AV Table $20.00 $50.00 Sound $24.75 $37.25
Basic Sound System w/ Install $300.00 Stagehand $40.00 $59.00
Basic Sound System w/ Install Net k Engi After H 125.00
Meeting Room Package $400.00 etwork Engineer After Hours S
Basic Sound System w/ Install SETUP
Individual Meeting Room $150.00
Basic Sound System w/ Install s Daily Rate Event Rate
Ballroom 500.00 | "
6' x 30" Table $10.00
LCD Projector $100.00 $250.00 6' x 18" Table (Event) $10.00
Unmanned Paging System $25_OO 72" Round Table $10.00
8' x 18" Narrow Table (Event) $10.00
Wireless or Lapel Microphone $95.00 8' x 30" Table $10.00
Unmanned PA System $150.00 6' x 8' Riser $30.00
8' x 8' x 4' Riser $35.00
IT Barstools $10.00
Advance Rate | Event Rate Coat Rack w/ Hangers $25.00 -
Shimmer Wall Color Change Dance Floor 3’ x 3' Section/Day $15.00
(Each) $200.00 Easel $10.00 $15.00
Wired Internet Static IP Address $150.00 Podium (Standing) $35.00
Silver Sign Holder (11"x17") $15.00
Unmanaged 8 Port Switch $50.00 Table Cloths (per Use) $7.00
Wired Internet - Advance Price $350.00 $450.00 Table Skirting (Black) $7.00
Telephone - Digital Conference Tall Cocktail Table $10.00
Phone $350'00 $425'OO Tensabarrier (per Set) $15.00
Standard Wireless Internet (per $2.00 Piano (Digital) $300.00
Device Per DaY) ($350 min. order) i Upholstered Chair / Event $2.00
Industrpal Wireless Internet (per $5.00 - -
Device per Day) ($350 min. order) . Wire Chair per Day) $1.00
PRODUCTION (four-hour minimum call) ADMIN
Standard TOD Hourly .
Hourly Rate Rate (12a-8a) Rate Unit
Security, Raleigh Police* $72.00 $108.00 Set Change - Meeting Room $500.00 Each
Settlement Accountant $45.00 $67.50 Set Change - Ballroom $1000.00 Each
Door Guard $22.00 $31.25 Set Change - Exhibit Hall $1,500.00 Each
Electrician $24.75 $37.25 Airwall Movements $500.00 (min.) Each
Elevator Operator $24.75 $37.25 Copies (B&W) (50 max.) $0.50 Each
Fire Personnel $24.75 $37.25 Copies (Color) (50 max.) $1.00 Each

ADDITIONAL RATES ON BACK

raleighconvention.com/complex




FACILITIES

Advance Rate |Floor Rate
220V over 30 Amp up to 100
Amp $250.00 $300.00
Step Down Transformer - 200
Amp - Exhibit Hall $360.00 $465.00
Step Down Transformer - 400
Amp - Exhibit Hall $660.00 $855.00
110V 20 Amp Electrical Outlet $100.00 $150.00
220V up to 30 Amp Electrical
Outlet $170.00 $230.00
Electrical - 208V 30 to 100
Amp Single Phase $250.00 $330.00
Electrical - 208V 100 Amp
Single Phase $430.00 $555.00
Electrical - 208V 100 Amp
Three Phase $530.00 $690.00
Electrical - 208V 200 Amp
Single Phase $580.00 $755.00
Electrical - 208V 200 Amp
Three Phase $680.00 $885.00
Electrical - 208V 400 Amp
Single Phase $760.00 $1,020.00
Electrical - 208V 400 Amp
Three Phase $860.00 $1,120.00
Electrical - 208V 30 to 100
Amp Three Phase $310.00 $370.00
Electrical - 208V 30 Amp &
Under $170.00 $230.00
Telephone Line (Handset Not
Included) $215.00 $270.00
Telephone Line (Analog Handset) $29.75 $35.00

Daily Rate Event Rate

10 Ib. ABC Fire Extinguishers $100.00
Compressed Air (Each) $130.00
Extension Cord/Powerstrip $25.00
Grease Dump (Each) $250.00
Water Connection (Call for
Approval) (Each) $115.00
Additional water connection
(Call for Approval) (Each) $80.00
Bike Rack (Barricades) $10.00 $15.00
Sink w/ Cold Water and
Grease Trap (Each) $325.00
Sink w/ Hot & Cold Water
and Grease Trap (Each) $650.00
Hard Copy Keys Not
Returned (Each) $50.00
Electronic Keys Not Returned
(Each) $20.00
Re-Key High Security (per
Cylinder) (Each) $100.00
Spotlight $65.00
Balloon/Confetti Removal $500.00

(Each)




